
Model type: 

WDC7200XCD 
Commercial code: 
869991588700 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 3

1180270B   Exploded views 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 4 

1180270B  Spare parts list 

From To S/N Substitute Industrial Ref. Code 002 

C00194611 

(482000030189) 

Description 
screw.pl28 9.5x50 tmtfr t40 

tazd34 front 

Notice 
n4011c00 

002 C00194612 
(482000030190) 

screw larger diameter 11.3x50 kit n4011c00 

003 C00255400 
(482000030407) 

upper counterweight vpl 9 kg wdl 

004 C00141682 
(482000029587) 

anchorage pad  - suspension 
spring aqual 

005 C00145754 
(482000030041) 

suspension spring - tank 

006 C00642182 
(488000642182) 

tank plastic 52x1600.usa wd 
condenser 

007 C00508687 
(481010915290) 

ring retaining tub d340 fresh care 

008 C00642136 
(488000642136) 

door bellows seal wd splendide 
usa 

009 C00508686 
(481010914776) 

1 x C00119210 
(482000029103) 

ring retaining front d340 freshcare 

010 C00509475 
(481010899541) 

front counterweight 11,5 kg 

012 C00094908 
(482000022783) 

hose clamp 

013 C00508658 
(481010870800) 

1 x C00552942 
(488000552942) 

drainhose pump 

015 C00304183 removable washing paddles 62lt 
radomsko 

018 C00110163 
(482000079549) 

shock absorber elastic pin 

018 C00280757 
(482000031484) 

pin damper 

019 C00065152 
(482000075376) 

nut romob m6x22x1,5 

021 C00199343 
(482000023020) 

drum pulley d=280 mm h=20 mm 

022 C00051739 
(482000070058) 

1 x C00143260 
(482000029741) 

m8 x 20 tefl. 10.9 screw 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 5 

023 C00144656 
(482000022985) 

belt 1194 j5 

024 C00642142 
(488000642142) 

hose dispenser to tank wd 
splendide usa 

025 C00309597 
(482000023502) 

shock absorber 100 n kit 

099 C00013562 
(482000072670) 

tube clamp 15,1-15,9 

099 C00051737 
(482000074649) 

torx m8 x 27 dri-loc screw 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 6

1180410D   Exploded views 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 7 

Spare parts 1180410D  
list 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial 
001 C00257959 

(482000030502) 
screw amsp m3.5x35 t.e. 

002 C00255435 
(482000023038) 

blower fan for motor alum. 

004 C00255437 
(482000030414) 

blower manifold seal vpl 

005 C00291147 
(488000291147) 

dryer heating element 120v 
1200w vpl usa 

006 C00290251 
(482000023297) 

thermistor ntc epcos wd 

007 C00302906 
(482000089593) 

o-ring d= 8.75 wd vpl with tails 

009 C00032845 
(482000026226) 

restrictor seat 

013 C00280633 
(482000031481) 

filter antifluff wd 

steam condenser vpl 015 C00255440 
(482000030415) 

016 C00080769 
(482000027482) 

hose electrovalve condenser 
l=63,6 cm 

017 C00284582 
(482000031632) 

seal - condenser / tank vpl 

018 C00642135 
(488000642135) 

blower manifold kit splendide 
120v 340 

019 C00054790 
(482000072543) 

screw trilob m5 x 16 tcb t.e. st 

021 C00642133 
(488000642133) 

dryer fan motor 120v .60hz usa 

025 C00290717 
(482000088776) 

detergent dispenser hose 

030 C00290385 
(482000023299) 

upper reflector (heater box) 

031 C00290386 
(482000023300) 

lower reflector (heater box) 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 8 

099 C00115565 
(482000080272) 

screw m8x30 t30 

099 C00289755 
(482000023290) 

screw trilob m4x8 tcb6l-t20 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 9

1420110  Exploded views 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 10 

1420110   Spare parts list 

From To S/N Substitute Notice Industrial Ref. Code 001 

C00272394 

(482000086798) 

Description 
screw vite plst 3x12 tsp 

001 C00642179 
(488000642179) 

display m11 natis-freshcare dr usa 

002 C00637634 
(488000637634) 

buttons frame, spendide usa 

002 C00642180 
(488000642180) 

option button m11 ul wd 
condenser  usa 

003 C00526744 
(488000526744) 

key frame,natis 

003 C00526745 
(488000526745) 

lightguide 

003 C00637636 
(488000637636) 

button on-off black m11 splendide 

003 C00637657 
(488000637657) 

button start- pausa black ul 

003 C00642158 
(488000642158) 

center button m11 splendide 
prewash usa 

004 C00642178 
(488000642178) 

console wdc7200xcd usa 

005 C00285779 
(488000285779) 

cap for pivot pin drawer front 

006 C00091882 
(482000072347) 

pivot pin drawer front 106.5x5 
mm ab 

007 C00292483 
(482000088958) 

collar components knob aq hd lcd 

007 C00628017 
(488000628017) 

wash timer knob natis2 chr 
/wh/wh 

008 C00642139 
(488000642139) 

door frame and glass assy 
splendide  usa 

009 C00510124 
(488000510124) 

striker - door catch fresh care 

010 C00637630 
(488000637630) 

plinth white gw futura ul 

011 C00533677 
(488000533677) 

levering foot 2,3 cm 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 11 

012 C00083828 
(482000027600) 

foot spring (11x8.5mm) 

C00286055 
(482000088295) 

013 C00290793 
(482000088787) 

bolt trlbt m4x8 t esag 

014 C00285560 
(482000031676) 

hinge door bowl futura 

015 C00285559 
(482000088235) 

hinge plate door futura 

017 C00507912 
(488000507912) 

rear cover - white gw radom. 

017 C00625294 
(488000625294) 

screw afl3.5x9.5tmt fr zn 

018 C00637614 
(488000637614) 

cap serial port black 

019 C00141387 
(482000022035) 

cable clamp hose 

019 C00387160 
(488000387160) 

junction clamp 

020 C00507929 
(488000507929) 

cabinet white gw 52lt futura 

020 C00637612 
(488000637612) 

base cabinet plate usa normal ph 

022 C00046667 
(482000074293) 

wiring stop 

022 C00064550 
(482000027167) 

drain hose holder 

022 C00064755 
(482000027172) 

drain hose collar 

023 C00145769 
(482000030044) 

transit bolt 

025 C00637631 
(488000637631) 

worktop - global white futura usa 

099 bracket kit cabinet 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 12 

1420110   Spare parts list 

From To S/N Substitute Notice Industrial Ref. 
099 

Code 
C00513579 

(488000513579) 

Description 
hose clampl=99 5pz 

099 C00628945 
(488000628945) 

grab handle plug button white 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 13

1420310  Exploded views 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 14 

1420310   Spare parts list 

From To S/N Substitute Notice Industrial Ref. Code 002 

C00637615 

(488000637615) 

Description 
power cord 1.85.usa 

003 C00019902 
(482000072836) 

plastic -u- to make drain hose 
hook 

004 C00091775 
(482000022764) 

drain hose to sink l=1820 mm 

006 C00508679 
(481010906695) 

1 x C00289362 
(482000023288) 

pressostat 

008 C00144077 
(482000022979) 

pipe pressostat l= 540mm. evo ii 

009 C00094744 
(482000078095) 

screw locking motor/tub 

010 C00533611 
(488000533611) 

motor 1400 bpm h27 62l 

011 C00112504 
(482000079810) 

self cleaning pump 120v 60hz 

016 C00642181 
(488000642181) 

module progr.nucleus 
769991588700 intcom 

n4220i00 

017 C00112437 
(488000112437) 

hole for heating element 

019 C00300305 
(482000089493) 

spring for dispenser body (hl) 
futura 

020 C00301032 
(482000032211) 

soap dispenser drawer (rotary) 
margh 2 

020 C00642177 
(488000642177) 

dispenser body ul 

021 C00283624 
(482000023207) 

additive cover margherita 2 

028 C00256761 
(482000030462) 

1 x C00508705 
(481010921412) 

emergency door release strap 

029 C00112930 
(482000067691) 

inlet hose with usa 

030 C00110452 
(488000110452) 

electrovalve 1way 5,5lt hot rst2.5 
1201 

030 C00116117 
(488000116117) 

3-way electrovalve 1e-3u 7 l 



mod.WDC7200XCD   page 15 

031 C00064534 
(482000022667) 

seal - dispenser to valve. 

C00046152 
(482000074266) 

032 C00005572 
(482000025916) 

sealing washer-mains inlet hose 

033 C00005781 
(482000025917) 

inlet hose filter 

034 C00509972 
(488000509972) 

electrovalve support 2 ev usa 

035 C00637616 
(488000637616) 

door lock splendid 120v/60hz usa 

035 C00642140 
(488000642140) 

doorlock foam cover usa 

036 C00513579 
(488000513579) 

hose clampl=99 5pz 

036 C00642175 
(488000642175) 

wiring assembly splendide - wd 
av usa 

037 C00642176 
(488000642176) 

assembly upper cover wd 
splendide usa 

038 C00046157 
(482000022627) 

stopper detergent container 

039 1 x C00287239 
(482000023270) 

additive container 

040 C00285592 
(482000023242) 

divider for soap dispenser drawer 


